

18th January 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,

Year 9 Options Evening

Year 9 have settled in very well this year, and we recognise that students are now ready to take their next steps in personalising their own curriculum as they move into Key Stage 4. To support and guide this process, I would like to invite you to our Options Evening on Thursday 8th February 2024.

Options Evening will run from 6.00pm until 8.00pm. The first part of the evening (6.00pm-6.30pm) will be a presentation for parents and students in the school hall, delivered by myself. Following the presentation, you will then be invited to tour H Block where you can speak to staff and students about the different subjects we offer.

Options Evening has always been a popular event at Ridgewood, and we expect this year to be no different. With this in mind, we politely request that students attend with only one parent or carer, if that is possible to ensure that there is adequate space in our school hall. If another parent would like to join you for the tour of H Block to see the different subjects, they are more than welcome to do so.

We would also like to remind you that parking is limited on our school site and so would appreciate if you are able to walk to school.

How to confirm your attendance

If you could kindly confirm your attendance by completing the form on EduLink, we would be most grateful: Edulink One — Ridgewood High School

As always, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us on the options school email <u>options@ridgewood.dudley.sch.uk</u> I look forward to seeing you on Thursday 8th February.

Yours faithfully,

Mr James Cannon Acting Headteacher Ridgewood High School



Headteacher – Mrs R. Cope. Acting Headteacher – Mr J. Cannon from 17/01/2024 (during Mrs Cope's absence)
Address: Park Road West, Wollaston, Stourbridge, West Midlands. DY8 3NQ
tel: 01384 818445 email: info@ridgewood.dudley.sch.uk web: www.ridgewood.dudley.sch.uk
Ridgewood High School is a member of Stour Vale Academy Trust. Stour Vale Academy Trust is a Limited Company.
Company Number: 07865663 Registered in England and Wales